the second session of the Board, an aggregate of 266,230 Restricted A Shares granted
under the Initial Grant shall be repurchased and cancelled, and (i) an aggregate of
249,900 Share Options granted under the Initial Grant; and (ii) an aggregate of 29,131
Share Options granted under the Reserved Grant shall be cancelled.

(c) Repurchase Price of the Restricted A Shares to be Repurchased and Cancelled

As the profit distribution plan of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2019
has been implemented, the repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares granted under
the 2019 Share Incentive Plan has been adjusted accordingly pursuant to the relevant
adjustment mechanism of the 2019 A Share Incentive Plan. As such, the repurchase
price of the Restricted A Shares granted under the Initial Grant has been adjusted to
RMB22.95 per A Share.

II. Table of Expected Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the Company
Immediately upon the Repurchase and Cancellation of the Restricted A Shares

Immediately before the
repurchase and cancellationNote

Immediately after the
repurchase and cancellation

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares issued
Percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares issued

Percentage of
shareholding

A Shares 2,135,026,667 87.4312% 2,134,760,437 87.4298%
H Shares 306,924,384 12.5688% 306,924,384 12.5702%

Total number of Shares 2,441,951,051 100.0000% 2,441,684,821 100.0000%

Note: The number of shares issued and percentage of shareholding immediately before the repurchase
and cancellation of the Restricted A Shares granted under the 2019 A Share Incentive Plan have
taken into account the change of share capital after the repurchase and cancellation of part of the
Restricted A Shares granted under the Restricted A Shares and Stock Option Incentive Plan of
2018 of the Company, details of which are set out in the relevant announcement of the Company
dated October 19, 2020.

– 4 –

III. The Impact of the Repurchase and Cancellation of the Restricted A Shares on the